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                          SADC Staff Contacts 
 

 

NEW JERSEY                                        Phone: 609-984-2504 
State Agriculture Development Committee     Email: sadc@ag.nj.gov 
P O Box 330                        Web: www.nj.gov/agriculture/sadc 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0330 

 

 
 

Executive Director 
Susan E. Payne susan.payne@ag.nj.gov 

 

Charles Roohr, Deputy Executive Director 

  (609) 913-6566, charles.roohr@ag.nj.gov 
  
Jessica Uttal, Assistant to The Executive 

Director /Office Manager 

 (609) 913-6567, jessica.uttal@ag.nj.gov 
 

Maria Rivera, Administrative Assistant 

(609) 913-6575, maria.rivera@ag.nj.gov 
 

Fiscal 
Matt DiStaulo, Fiscal Manager 

matthew.distaulo@ag.nj.gov 
 

Samuel McCaffrey, Fiscal Assistant 

samuel.mccaffrey@ag.nj.gov 
 

Legal 
Brian D. Smith, Esq., Chief of Legal Affairs 

(609) 913-6578,  brian.smith@ag.nj.gov 
 

Kristine Walsh– Legal Specialist  

(609) 913-6574, kristine.walsh@ag.nj.gov 
 

Gregory Keller, Esq., Legal Specialist  

(609) 913-6564, gregory.keller@ag.nj.gov 
 

Catherine Corbett, Real Estate Specialist 

(609) 913-6588, catherine.corbett@ag.nj.gov 
 

Scott McNamara, Program & Records 

Specialist 

(609) 913-6617, scott.mcnamara@ag.nj.gov 

 

Appraisals 
Richard Martin, Review Appraiser 

(609) 984-2504, richard.martin@ag.nj.gov 
 

Jolyn Czerniecki, Review Appraiser                             

(609) 984-2504, jolyn.czerniecki@ag.nj.gov 

 

Stewardship  
Post-preservation inquiries, including ag labor housing; 

divisions of premises; exercise of RDSO; house 
replacement; rural microenterprises, renewable 

energy, and cell towers. 
 

Timothy Willmott, Stewardship Manager 

(609) 913-6577, timothy.willmot@ag.nj.gov 
 

Sean Pizzio, Stewardship Specialist  

(609) 913-6561, sean.pizzio@ag.nj.gov 

 

Jasen Berkowitz, Stewardship Monitor 

(609) 913-6585, jasen.berkowitz@ag.nj.gov 
 

Agricultural Development & Resources 
Deer Fencing Grants, Agricultural Mediation & Farm Link 
 

David Kimmel, Agriculture Resource Specialist  
(609) 913-6594, david.kimmel@ag.nj.gov 

 

Vacant, Ag Business & Viability Specialist 
 

Resource Conservation 
Farm conservation planning; Soil Conservation 

District &     NRCS liaison, soil and water grants 
 

David Clapp, Resource Conservation Program Manager 

(609) 913-6563,  david.clapp@ag.nj.gov 

 
Vacant - Conservation Planner  
 

Adjunct Staff – Stewardship 
Kelly Doyle, Stewardship Monitor          

(609) 913-6592,  kelly.doyle@ag.nj.gov 
 

Dan Mull, Stewardship Assistant   

(609) 913-6593, dan.mull@ag.nj.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Administration Agriculture Development 
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  Agriculture Retention  
 Acquisition 
 

Regional Acquisition Coordinators 
 

Stefanie Miller, Acquisition Program Manager 

Hunterdon County 

(609) 913-6572; (609) 954-1791 (cell), 

stefanie.miller@ag.nj.gov 

 

Bergen, Mercer, Middlesex, Morris, Passaic, Somerset,  

Sussex & Warren counties 

David Zaback 

   (609) 913-6627; (609) 954-0035 (cell), 

   david.zaback@ag.nj.gov  

 
Monmouth, Ocean & Salem counties 
Katie Mazzella 
(609) 913-6571; (609) 789-6131 (cell), 
katie.mazzella@ag.nj.gov 

 
Atlantic, Burlington, Camden, Cape May, Cumberland & 

Gloucester counties 

Cindy Roberts 

(609) 913-6582; (609) 954-5413 (cell), 

cindy.roberts@ag.nj.gov  

 

 

Communication & Resources 
Heidi Winzinger, Communication & Resource Manager  

(609) 913-6576, heidi.winzinger@ag.nj.gov 
 

Cindy Roberts, Development & Training Coordinator 

(609) 913-6582, cindy.roberts@ag.nj.gov 

 

Anita Munoz, IT Specialist 

(609) 913-6581, anita.munoz@ag.nj.gov  

 

Planning 
Planning Incentive (PIG) Plans, Agriculture 
Development Areas 
 

Steven Bruder, Planning Manager (609) 

913-6562, steven.bruder@ag.nj.gov 

 

Thomas Allen, Senior Planner 

(609) 913-6624, thomas.allen@ag.nj.gov 
 

 

GIS-Mapping/Survey Services 
Sandra Johnson, GIS Specialist 

(609) 913-6568, sandra.johnson@ag.nj.gov 
 

Gerald Taylor, GIS Specialist 

(609) 913-6580, gerald.taylor@ag.nj.gov 

 

Adjunct Staff - Administrative 
Lotrice States, Administrative 

lotrice.states@ag.nj.gov 

 

Vacant - Administrative   

 

Vacant - Communication & Administration  

 

 

 

 
 

State Agriculture 
Development Committee 

(SADC) 

Main Office 
200 Riverview Plaza 

P.O. Box 330 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0330 

609-984-2504 main number 

SADC@ag.nj.gov public email 
 

www.nj.gov/agriculture/sadc  
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